8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ' TEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES 458631-3 A SEE ECO-07-014008 |3JUN2007 | DP | MC
NUMBER REF
1528796 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
- - 18024-| : — REF
1528796-2 A DENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER e e e ‘i’
15287966 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | |
7-1528796-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS Ceeiaas A | - - - - -] - 73
f-1528796-2 A DENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) FEED TRACK POSITTION ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) - 12
71528796 -6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - (3387053 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1528796-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — T : - ‘ gg
-1 -T-1-1- f f 63
. B 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
%‘l%%ﬁ‘gzoj -T2l el 21217 210172 SCREW. DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA  SUMITOMO TERMINAL CUST/TYCO CRIMP SPECS|/A\/6\ REF e : - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: HE SERIES .090 MALL CONNLCTOR REF T T T T T T T T 3o18031-0 [SCR, SET. CUP POINT ME X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE I - - - - - - - - - W
B 150247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL 2.54 [.100 IN] oV |.20-1.60 [.047-.063 IN]T /B\ TERMUN)Q/%\T?(%EPORT T ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 518022 2 [ScR TEX 1D CAP M4 X 8.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS A R R N N - - 158
400 T.157 IN) N 408-8322 & 408-8490 — T - - S
TERMINAL - - FEED - | | | | | | | 338685 | PAWL, FEED |1 56
APPL SPEC : . 6;;9 0.00 [.394 IN] - - -1 -] - - - 155
© > 5 Tl a a4l a4 5024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED v -T2l el 21217 -18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
.zi..g.,gi B N T T 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
oo e o Tanr e P - B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1949385~ BI00-1571 - B 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - -1 -1-T1T7171- 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - . B T 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - B 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY. HDI 146
e . N, _ aEEEEEEEEEEN 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
size @ =0 |y & | — o
0 5ome /5N | .15 £0.05 [.045 £ 002 IN] D0 ST T : - 17
0 35mi A | 08 L0 05 [ 043 4+ 007 IN]T D6 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) |4
2 .05 £0.05 [.041 £.002 IN] SN S S — - ; 140
o somd/5\ D9 N e 5901251 |SHIM SUB-ASSY EE
) ) - | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM 138
: - ST N T R 879103-72 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
: i T - : 136
: - T - : 135
B T 1320934-1  |SUPPGRT, TERMINAL 134
- - BN P P P R -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
: - ST N T R 18027-7 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 ISR
ST N T R 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
ST N T R 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
ST N T R 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T Tz T2 12 21 21 =22264-0 [sPRING, COMPRESSION I
ST N T R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/. GREASE RKRAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - : e e  TF S are gé
. , | |
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMAT ION. - | - ‘ ‘ - | 5904702 STRIPPER 55
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ~ vy 1180231 JSCK, KT AD AP M4 X 0.0 |l
- - | - - | - 590477~ | STRIPPER 119
A CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY ORIGINAL CUSTOMER, BUT ALSO - - - - - - - - - 13
COMPLIES WITH TYCO CALCULATIONS . - - - - - | 338684~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
/AN 0 35mm’ CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD IS~ : : | :2
/N ITEM 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. B 114
THIS APPLICATOR 15 DESIGNED TO APPLY FLRY TYPE B T T B e e ' _ L
ST N T R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
INSULATITON. INSULATION RANGE SHOWN S THAT OF - | | | | | | 356885-4 gTOP éHEAR - \ :2|
THE APPLICATOR. ¥ WARN NG e 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 70
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIKE SIT/E 2 ? ? | | | A-1633139-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | | 240641-5 SPACER !
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 5
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE o .
ST N T R |-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. ST N T R 23801 1-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
O - - - - -] -] - : 184 L2l 22 T 1-854830-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 - - - - -] - - : 183 -l 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I e R N N : 182 2z pe ] 3045640455 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A S T e e e e : — 1= T6]- 72|11 -6 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - - - _ _ _ _ . 7 9 VIS e G CHANGE ehp T Cattenll 11 S INERR T GaR N 4T o WT_LOFTHOUSE‘6MAYEOOY t]’l:(’ Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 ‘ \ \ CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- - - - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDMSMAYEOO? NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N N N R B R - T76 R = e HD | APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B - _7 Zl ANELES L Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528796 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




